03/26/24 5:53 am
03/26/24 1:56 am
03/26/24 12:32 am
03/26/24 1:21 am
03/26/24 1:24 am
03/26/24 2:44 am
03/26/24 4:32 am
03/26/24 6:11 am
03/26/24 7:05 am
03/26/24 9:19 am

24-004741
24-004754
24-004755
24-004756
24-004757
24-004758
24-004759
24-004760
24-004761
24-004762

Memo: K9 Activity

Arrest For Other Agency - Other

Missing Adult

Memo: Medical Investigation
Memo: Police Information

Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
Memo: Police Information

Memo: Police Information

Crash: Property damage (over $400)
Memo: Animal Destruction

R Hughes

W. Hall
R.McDonald
Cassidy Brown
W. Hall

A. Garland

A. Garland
Buchanan
Rhoton

T. Copas

Bobby Hicks Highway
1205 N Eastman Rd
1508 Fairview Ave
203 Gables PI

2416 E Stone Dr
1508 Fairview Ave
817 Lynn Garden Dr
2526 E Stone Dr

1120 E Stone Dr//Idle Hour Rd

876 Lynn Garden Dr

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Active

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Pending

Closed

03/26/24 9:33 am
03/26/24 9:40 am

24-004764

Theft from Yard

24-004765 MVT/Passenger Vehicle

Medlin
Strayhorn

359 Barnett Dr
1824 Reedy Creek Rd

Active
Active

03/26/24 11:21am  24-004770 All Other Larceny Rhoton 2000 N Eastman Rd Active
03/26/24 12:26 pm  24-004771 Memo: Police Information Calhoun D 3109 Memorial Blvd Closed
03/26/24 12:48 pm  24-004772 Shoplifting/Felony Rhoton 2626 E Stone Dr Active
03/26/24 12:00 am  24-004773 Crash: Property damage (under $400) Calhoun D 650 N Wilcox Dr//East Center St Pending
03/26/24 1:36 pm 24-004774 Memo: Police Information Rhoton 2204 Pavilion Dr Closed
03/26/24 12:00 am  24-004775 Crash: Property damage (over $400) Calhoun D 2550 E Stone Dr//Beechnut Dr Pending
03/26/24 2:13 pm 24-004776 MVT/Motorcycle, Go Cart, Etc. K Ho 2200 Tri Cities Crossing Active
03/26/24 2:30 pm  24-004777 Crash: Property damage (over $400) Medlin 2440 E Stone Dr//N John B Dennis Hwy Pending

03/26/24 3:18 pm 24-004778 Arrest For Other Agency - Other Taylor, Martin 200 Shelby St Cleared By Arrest

03/26/24 3:50 pm 24-004782 All Other Larceny Rhoton 225 Shady View Rd Active
03/26/24 4:40 pm 24-004783 All Other Larceny K Ho 3200 Fort Henry Dr Active
03/26/24 4:41 pm 24-004784 Memo: Police Information Rhoton 2009 N Eastman Rd Closed
03/26/24 4:51 pm 24-004785 Recovered Stolen Auto OTHER Agency T. Copas 1933 Lowell Dr Closed
03/26/24 4:33 pm 24-004786 Crash: Property damage (under $400) Medlin 4335 Fort Henry Dr//Greenbhills Rd Pending
03/26/24 4:54 pm 24-004787 Impersonation Rhoton 2626 E Stone Dr Active
03/26/24 4:50 pm 24-004788 Crash: Property damage (over $400) Dustin Jackson Fort Henry Dr//Riverbend Dr Pending
03/26/24 5:56 pm 24-004789 Memo: Police Information J. Patton 910 Terry Dr Closed
03/26/24 5:44 pm 24-004790 Crash: Property damage (under $400) T.Copas 4200 W Stone DrSR:11W//East Ave Pending
03/26/24 5:54 pm 24-004791 Crash: Property damage (over $400) J Pitts N John B Dennis Hwy//E Stone Dr Pending
03/26/24 7:41 pm 24-004792 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor J. Leonard 1205 Lynn Garden Dr Active

03/26/24 8:35 pm 24-004794 Memo: K9 Activity C. Phillips 818 Oak St Closed



03/26/24 7:44 pm
03/26/24 8:12 pm
03/26/24 8:25 pm
03/26/24 10:27 pm
03/27/24 12:17 am
03/26/24 10:52 pm
03/26/24 10:18 pm
03/26/24 10:11 pm
03/26/24 11:15 pm
03/26/24 11:46 pm
03/27/24 2:03 am
03/27/24 1:09 am
03/27/24 2:34 am
03/27/24 2:09 am
03/27/24 4:00 am
03/27/24 4:39 am
03/27/24 4:06 am
03/27/24 4:26 am
03/27/24 4:18 am
03/27/24 5:04 am

24-004795
24-004796
24-004797
24-004798
24-004799
24-004800
24-004801
24-004802
24-004803
24-004804
24-004805
24-004806
24-004807
24-004808
24-004809
24-004810
24-004811
24-004812
24-004813
24-004814

Trespassing General

Disorderly Conduct or Fighting
Memo: Police Information
Memo: Disturbance

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
Simple Assault

Trespassing General

Crash: Property damage (over $400)

Drunkenness

Memo: Welfare Check

Simple Assault

All Other Traffic Offenses

Fugitive From Justice

All Other Traffic Offenses

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
Memo: K9 Activity

Fugitive From Justice

Memo: Disturbance

Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
All Other Traffic Offenses

J. Leonard

J Pitts

C. Phillips

E Young

A. Wheeler

C. Phillips

E Young

C. Clare

M. Swayze

C. Phillips

A. Wheeler

A. Wheeler

J. Leonard

J. Leonard

J Pitts

C. Phillips

A. Hammonds
E Young

A. Hammonds
J Pitts

818 Oak St

Trent St//Reedy PI

2229 Swannanoa Ave
Memorial Blvd//Kite St
1122 Cherry St

3237 Clover St

4106 Fort Henry Dr

3401 Watterson St//East Ave
1209 N Eastman Rd

3209 Clover St

1673 Fort Henry Dr

Fort Henry Dr//I 81 Hwy
W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave
W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave
730 Boone St

1361 Garden Dr

1361 Garden Dr

1920 Bowater Dr

1361 Garden Dr

W Stone Dr//Interstate 26

Cleared By Arrest
Active

Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Active

Active

Pending

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Active

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Closed

Cleared By Arrest
Cleared By Arrest



