Date_Time	Case #	Type_Of_Incident	Reporting Officer	Location	Incident_Status
03/26/24 5:53 am		Memo: K9 Activity	R Hughes	Bobby Hicks Highway	Closed
03/26/24 1:56 am		Arrest For Other Agency - Other	W. Hall	1205 N Eastman Rd	Cleared By Arrest
03/26/24 12:32 am	24-004755	<u> </u>	R.McDonald	1508 Fairview Ave	Active
03/26/24 1:21 am	24-004756	•	Cassidy Brown	203 Gables Pl	Closed
03/26/24 1:24 am	24-004757	<u> </u>	W. Hall	2416 E Stone Dr	Closed
03/26/24 2:44 am	24-004757		A. Garland	1508 Fairview Ave	Closed
03/26/24 4:32 am	24-004759		A. Garland	817 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
03/26/24 4:32 am	24-004759	Memo: Police Information	Buchanan	2526 E Stone Dr	Closed
03/26/24 0:11 am 03/26/24 7:05 am			Rhoton		
		Crash: Property damage (over \$400)		1120 E Stone Dr//Idle Hour Rd	Pending
03/26/24 9:19 am	24-004762	Memo: Animal Destruction	T. Copas	876 Lynn Garden Dr	Closed
03/26/24 9:33 am	24-004764	Theft from Yard	Medlin	359 Barnett Dr	Active
03/26/24 9:40 am		MVT/Passenger Vehicle	Strayhorn	1824 Reedy Creek Rd	Active
03/20/24 3.40 dill	24 004703	WWW. Transcriger vernice	Straymorn	1024 Needy Creek Nu	recive
03/26/24 11:21 am	24-004770	All Other Larceny	Rhoton	2000 N Eastman Rd	Active
03/26/24 12:26 pm	24-004771	Memo: Police Information	Calhoun D	3109 Memorial Blvd	Closed
03/26/24 12:48 pm	24-004772	Shoplifting/Felony	Rhoton	2626 E Stone Dr	Active
03/26/24 12:00 am	24-004773	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	Calhoun D	650 N Wilcox Dr//East Center St	Pending
03/26/24 1:36 pm	24-004774	Memo: Police Information	Rhoton	2204 Pavilion Dr	Closed
03/26/24 12:00 am	24-004775	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	Calhoun D	2550 E Stone Dr//Beechnut Dr	Pending
03/26/24 2:13 pm	24-004776	MVT/Motorcycle, Go Cart, Etc.	К Но	2200 Tri Cities Crossing	Active
03/26/24 2:30 pm	24-004777	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	Medlin	2440 E Stone Dr//N John B Dennis Hwy	Pending
03/26/24 3:18 pm	24-004778	Arrest For Other Agency - Other	Taylor, Martin	200 Shelby St	Cleared By Arrest
03/26/24 3:50 pm		All Other Larceny	Rhoton	225 Shady View Rd	Active
03/26/24 4:40 pm	24-004783	All Other Larceny	K Ho	3200 Fort Henry Dr	Active
03/26/24 4:41 pm	24-004784	Memo: Police Information	Rhoton	2009 N Eastman Rd	Closed
03/26/24 4:51 pm		Recovered Stolen Auto OTHER Agency	T. Copas	1933 Lowell Dr	Closed
03/26/24 4:33 pm	24-004786	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	Medlin	4335 Fort Henry Dr//Greenhills Rd	Pending
03/26/24 4:54 pm	24-004787	Impersonation	Rhoton	2626 E Stone Dr	Active
03/26/24 4:50 pm	24-004788	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	Dustin Jackson	Fort Henry Dr//Riverbend Dr	Pending
03/26/24 5:56 pm	24-004789	Memo: Police Information	J. Patton	910 Terry Dr	Closed
03/26/24 5:44 pm	24-004790	Crash: Property damage (under \$400)	T.Copas	4200 W Stone DrSR:11W//East Ave	Pending
03/26/24 5:54 pm	24-004791	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	J Pitts	N John B Dennis Hwy//E Stone Dr	Pending
03/26/24 7:41 pm	24-004792	Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor	J. Leonard	1205 Lynn Garden Dr	Active
03/26/24 7:41 pm	24-004792	Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor	J. Leonard	1205 Lynn Garden Dr	Active

03/26/24 7:44 pm	24-004795	Trespassing General	J. Leonard	818 Oak St	Cleared By Arrest
03/26/24 8:12 pm	24-004796	Disorderly Conduct or Fighting	J Pitts	Trent St//Reedy Pl	Active
03/26/24 8:25 pm	24-004797	Memo: Police Information	C. Phillips	2229 Swannanoa Ave	Closed
03/26/24 10:27 pm	24-004798	Memo: Disturbance	E Young	Memorial Blvd//Kite St	Closed
03/27/24 12:17 am	24-004799	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	A. Wheeler	1122 Cherry St	Cleared By Arrest
03/26/24 10:52 pm	24-004800	Simple Assault	C. Phillips	3237 Clover St	Active
03/26/24 10:18 pm	24-004801	Trespassing General	E Young	4106 Fort Henry Dr	Active
03/26/24 10:11 pm	24-004802	Crash: Property damage (over \$400)	C. Clare	3401 Watterson St//East Ave	Pending
03/26/24 11:15 pm	24-004803	Drunkenness	M. Swayze	1209 N Eastman Rd	Cleared By Arrest
03/26/24 11:46 pm	24-004804	Memo: Welfare Check	C. Phillips	3209 Clover St	Closed
03/27/24 2:03 am	24-004805	Simple Assault	A. Wheeler	1673 Fort Henry Dr	Active
03/27/24 1:09 am	24-004806	All Other Traffic Offenses	A. Wheeler	Fort Henry Dr//I 81 Hwy	Cleared By Arrest
03/27/24 2:34 am	24-004807	Fugitive From Justice	J. Leonard	W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave	Cleared By Arrest
03/27/24 2:09 am	24-004808	All Other Traffic Offenses	J. Leonard	W Stone Dr//Fairview Ave	Cleared By Arrest
03/27/24 4:00 am	24-004809	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	J Pitts	730 Boone St	Cleared By Arrest
03/27/24 4:39 am	24-004810	Memo: K9 Activity	C. Phillips	1361 Garden Dr	Closed
03/27/24 4:06 am	24-004811	Fugitive From Justice	A. Hammonds	1361 Garden Dr	Cleared By Arrest
03/27/24 4:26 am	24-004812	Memo: Disturbance	E Young	1920 Bowater Dr	Closed
03/27/24 4:18 am	24-004813	Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan	A. Hammonds	1361 Garden Dr	Cleared By Arrest
03/27/24 5:04 am	24-004814	All Other Traffic Offenses	J Pitts	W Stone Dr//Interstate 26	Cleared By Arrest